ASPPAJournalTH
E
ASPPA’s Quarterly Journal for Actuaries, Consultants, Administrators and Other Retirement Plan Professionals
SUMMER 2011 :: VOL 41, NO 3
Reprinted from the Summer 2011 issue of ASPPA’s The ASPPA Journal newsletter.  The American Society of Pension Professionals & Actuaries (ASPPA) is an organization of
actuaries, consultants, administrators and other benefits professionals.  For more information about ASPPA, call 703.516.9300 or visit the Web site at www.asppa.org.
Navigating FASB Accounting Standards
Codification

with “Basic View.”  You will find that most of the
features that would make it easier to navigate and
use the codification are not available with “Basic
View.”
Under the codification subtopics, each
section number is assigned a specific purpose.
For example, section number “00” for each
subtopic is the “Status” section, and its purpose
is to identify changes made to the subtopic by
Accounting Standards Updates.  Under the new
structure, all changes made to the codification are
communicated through Accounting Standards
Updates.  As noted on the FASB website, an
Accounting Standards Update “summarizes the key
provisions of the project that led to the Update,
details the specific amendments to the FASB
Codification and explains the basis for the Board’s
decisions.”  The “Status” section can be particularly
helpful in staying up to date with regard to the
codification.  If changes have been made to a
subtopic, the Status section will include a list of
the paragraphs that have been amended and will
contain a link to the Accounting Standards Update
that details the amendment. You can also access
Accounting Standards Updates by number directly
from FASB’s home page by selecting “Accounting
Standard Updates” under the “Standards” tab.
Unlike the codification itself, the Accounting
Standards Updates are in downloadable pdf format.
One particularly useful feature of the online
codification is that whenever the text contains a
term defined in the glossary, a direct link to the
definition of the term is embedded in the text.
Direct links to specific paragraphs referenced in the
text are also embedded.
Where’s the Beef?
Enrolled Actuaries are most familiar with the
standards set forth in FAS Statements No. 35, 87,
88, 132R, 158 and 106.  The FAS 35 standards
are included under Topic 960 in the codification.
The FAS 87 and 88 standards, as amended by
FAS 132R and FAS 158, including the guidance
and illustrations previously provided in separate
publications, are included under Topic 715.  The
FAS 106 standards, including the guidance and
illustrations previously provided in separate
publications, are also included under Topic 715.
To get to these topics from the list of general
categories located in the side bar on the left-hand
side of the Accounting Standards Codification
screens, select the following:
•	 To get to Topic 715 (FAS
87/88/132R/158/106)
Select: Expenses→  71X-Compensation→
715-Compensation-Retirement Benefits
•	 To get to Topic 960 (FAS 35)
Select: Industry→  96X-Plan Accounting→
960-Plan Accounting-Defined Benefit Pension
Plans
Navigating Topic 715 (Related to former
FAS Statement Nos. 87, 88, 132R, 158
and 106)
There are six subtopics1 under Topic 715:
•	 10 Overall
•	 20 Defined Benefit Plans-General
•	 30 Defined Benefit Plans-Pension
•	 60 Defined Benefit Plans-Other Postretirement
•	 70 Defined Contribution Plans
•	 80 Multiemployer Plans
Subtopic 20 contains provisions relating to
defined benefit plans generally and includes most
of the provisions that were formerly included
SUMMER 2011  :: 3
in FAS 132R and 158, along with some provisions formerly
included in FAS 87, 88 and 106.  Subtopic 30 generally contains